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INIRODUCI ION 

. 

Preliminary estimates for May 1984 show that egg 
production in Canada at 40,867,000 dozen decreased 
4.9% from May 1983. The ni,nber of layers decreased by 
4.4% from 24,629,000 in 1983 to 23,540,000 in 1984 
while the rate of lay decreased by 0.5%. 

Egg producers received an average of 95.6 cents per 
dozen in May 1984 compared with 89.3 cents in May 
1983. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 35.1% from 
July 1, 1983 to July 1, 1984. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen nitnbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Ag ri culture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, neat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole- 

S salelevel and firms are required to report all stocks 
sld in their own establishments or in specially rent-
I rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
joinesa day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 

ire obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

See March 1984 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

(luantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg z 2.2046 lb. 

Selon las estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs au 
Canada eat de 40,867,000 douzaines, une diminustion de 4.9% 
en mai 1983 b mai 1984. Le nombre de pondeuses a dirninuê de 
4.4%, passant de 24,629,000 en 1983 b 23,540,000 en 1984 
tandis que le taux de ponte a diminué de 0.5%. 

Les producteurs ont recu en moyenne 95,6 cents Is douzaine 
doeijfs en sal 1984 contre 89.3 cents en mai 1983. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés an entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminué de 35.1% du ier  juillet 1983 su jer  juillet 1984. 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de Ia 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantités d'oeufs con-
sorninés b Is maison, soot maintenant disponibles par Ic truche-
ment du CAMSIM. Ces revisions démontrent des changements dans 
le nombre de poulea pondeuses non-enregistrées et enregistrées 
et les résuitats gui s'ensuivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient rnaintenant lea stocks de 
produits de volsille congelêe publiés auparavent dana Stocks 
de produits laitiers at volailie conqeiée, no 32-009 au 
catalogue. Las stocks ant été recueillis au moyen de 
questionnaires envoyés aux entrepôts frigorifiques des 
secteurs publics et semi-publics, aux 000serveries de viande, 
aux éleveurs, aux entrepots des êpiciers-grossistes et aux 
entrepôta conanuns des épiceries % succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués au nivesu de Is production et 
de is vente en gras, on a demandé aux entreprisea de declarer 
tous lea stocks qu'eiles dCtenaient dens leurs propres eta-
blissementa ou dana lea locaux iouCs spCcialement b cette fin 
at cc, en date du debut de Ia premiere journée ouvrable du 
mois. Las chiffrea sur lea stocks de volaille ont été re-
cuelllis par l'entremise dAgriculture Canada. 

Il8me si les exploitants dentrepôts ant Ate pries % compter 
du ler  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certaina lots de 
classe A peuvent toutefois figurer dans las autrea classes. 

Voir is publication de mars 1984 pour Is méthode servnait 
determiner is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, is production 
doeufs at lea stocks d'oeufs at de volailies. 

Nota: 

Les quantites dana cette publication soot at continueront 
d'être présentées uniquement en unit6s de mesure du 5.1. Le 
facteur de conversion utilisé eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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Graphique - 2 Chart - 2 

index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
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Chart - 3 	 Graphlque - 3 

Eggs: May Production, Canada, 1971-1984 
Oeufs: Production de mai, Canada, 1971-1984 
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Chart - 4 
	 Graphlque - 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1983 and 1984 
Oeuts: Production par mois, Canada, 1983 et 1984 



Chart - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1960-1984 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelée et production de volaille, Canada, 1960-1984 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphlque - 6 

Frozen Eggs: June 1 Stocks, Canada, 1960-1984 
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TABLE 1. Sum.ary Table, Production, Stocks and Far,. Prices of Eggs, Canada, May 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAIJ 1. Sommaire, production, stocks d'oeufs at prix A Is fer.e des oeufs, Canada, cmi 1983 et 1984 

May 	 1984 aa a 
percentage 

moi 	 of 1983 

1984 en 
1983 	 1984 	 pourcentage 

de 1983 

Average number of layers (thojsands) - Nombre moyen de 
pondeusea (milliers) 24,629 23,540 95.6 

Eggs per 100 layers - Ncxnbre d'oeufs pour 100 pondeusea 2,040 2,083 102.1 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

d'oeufs (milliers de douzaines) 42,975 40,867 95.1 
larva price of eggs sold for consumption (c per dozen) - 

Prix a is fertne des oeufs mis an marché (c. per 
douzaine) 89.3 95.6 107.1 

July 1, 	1983 July 1, 1984 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

juillet 1, 	1983 juillet 1, 1984 
rectifiés(1) provisoirea(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliera de douzainea 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
d'oeufs congelés (0.6 kg par douzaine) 2,258 1,465 64.9 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, May 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAJ 2. Production d'oeufa, par province, cmi 1983 at 1984 

Average number of Eggs per 100 layers Egg production 
layers( 1) 

Nombre moyen de Nombre d'oeufs pour Production d'oeufs 
pondeuaes(1) 100 pondeusea 

1983 1984 1983 1984 1983 1984 

thousands number thousands of dozens 

milliers nombre milliers de douzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 390 388 2,105 2,097 684 678 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard 153 143 2,000 2,014 255 240 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 962 849 2,041 2,014 1,636 1,425 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 535 551 2,007 1,991 895 914 
Québec 3,963 3,786 2,064 2,027 6,817 6,395 
Ontario 9,532 9,103 2,152 2,119 17,094 16,074 
Manitoba 2,583 2,490 2,097 2,180 4 9 514 4,523 
Saskatchewan 1,230 1,169 1,895 1,919 1,942 1,869 
Alberta 2,411 2,336 1,959 1,953 3,936 3,802 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 2,870 2,725 2,175 2,178 5,202 4,947 

CANADA 24,629 23,540 2,094 2,083 42,975 40,867 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 	 -
- - (1) Moyenne du nombre estimatif de pondeusea au debut at a Is fin du mois. 



14811 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, May 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 3. Ccoulement des oeufs, par province, .ai 1983 at 1984 

Sold for conaieiption 	 Used by producers 

Vendus pour consoemation 	 Utilisés par les producteurs 

Quantity 	 Value 	 Farm price 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité 	 Valeur 	 Prix b ]a ferme 	Quantité 	 Valeur 

1983 	1984 	1983 	1984 	1983 	1984 	1983 	1984 	1983 	1984 

000 of doz. $000 $ per doz. 1 000 of doz. $'OOO 

000 do douz. 4. 	Is drxjz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 682 676 696 723 102.0 106.4 2 2 2 2 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du- 

Prince-Idouard 249 234 232 232 93.0 99.1 6 6 5 6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse 1,488 1,335 1,396 1,375 93.8 102.5 10 11 9 11 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 733 724 688 746 93.9 101.4 11 10 10 10 

Québec 5,989 5,585 5,468 5,451 91.3 96.6 84 89 94 106 
Ontario 15,884 14,959 14,057 14,271 88.5 95.2 209 198 198 193 
Manitoba 4,272 4,288 3,524 3,799 82.5 88.6 60 61 51 54 
Saskatchewan 1,696 1,625 1,520 1,560 89.6 94.4 165 176 155 178 

Alberta 3,393 3,270 3,027 3,129 89.2 95.2 182 174 177 172 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britsnniqtic 4,7131 4,874 4,379 4,840 91.7 98.1 86 80 107 104 

CANADA 39,161 37,510 34,981 36,126 89.3 95.6 815 807 808 836 

TA8LE 4. Prokiction and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the end of May 1983 and 1984 

TABLENJ 4. Probction et écoulement dea oaufa, par province, jenvier a Is fin do .ai 1983 et 1984 

1984 as Sold for 1984 as Used by producera 1984 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % of 

Production(1) 	1983 1983 1983 

Vendus pour Utiliaéa par 
1984 en consommation(2) 1984 en les producteura 1984 en 
%de ____________ %de ___________ %de 
1983 1983 1983 

1983 1984 1983 1984 1983 1984 

1 000 of doz. '000 of doz. 1 000 of doz. 

1 000 de douz. 1 000 de douz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 3,248 3,411 105.0 3,240 3,401 105.0 8 8 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-douard 1 9 213 1,193 98.4 1,182 1,164 98.5 31 30 96.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosae 8,030 7,396 92.1 7,384 7,C56 95.6 51 54 105.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 4,227 4,464 105.6 3,448 3,603 104.5 54 51 94.4 

Québec 33,420 32,975 98.7 29,376 28,787 913.0 417 432 103.6 

Ontario 84,115 82,431 98.0 78,484 76,768 97.8 1,050 992 94.5 

Manitoba 21,292 21 9 640 101.6 20,159 20,465 101.5 300 301 100.3 

Saskatchewan 8,902 8,807 98.9 7 9 669 7,536 98.3 819 873 106.6 
Alberta 18,740 18,470 98.6 16,046 15,663 97.6 922 868 94.1 
llritish Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 24,877 24,598 98.9 22,933 22,880 99.8 433 432 99.8 

CANADA 208,064 205,385 98.7 189,921 187,323 98.6 4,085 4,041 98.9 

(1) 	Includes hatching eqqs. 
(1) Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne comprend pas lea oeufa d'incubation. 
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TABLE 5. Chick Placements, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Five Week Period, Ending June 2, 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 5. Placements de poussins feu,elles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de cinq semainea finissan 	S 
le 2 juin 1983 et 1984 

Five week period ending 	January 1 to June 2 
June 2 

Période de cinq semaines 	le 1 janvier au 2 Juin 
se terminant le 2 juin 

1984 as a 1984 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1983 of 1983 

1983 	1984 	1983 	1984 
1984 en 1984 en 
pourcentage pourcentage 
de 1983 de 1983 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliera 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de lAtlantique 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britanniqie 

CANADA 

296 315 106.4 896 906 101.1 
426 469 110.1 1 603 1 488 92.8 

1 	041 1 	077 103.5 4 212 4 005 95.1 
396 333 84.1 1 	270 1 	131 89.1 
164 121 73.8 500 391 78.2 
304 188 61.8 1 289 942 73.1 
422 310 73.5 1 422 1 	218 85.7 

3 049 2 183 92.3 11 192 10 081 90.1 

a 

TABLE 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada, Five Week Period Ending June 2, 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur is production d'oeufa transformés, Canada, periode de cinq sesaines finissant le 2 Juin, 
1983 at 1984 

Whale egg 	Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiera 	Jaunes 	Total période 	ce jour 

kilograms - kilogrammes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 081 415 540 046 822 926 2 444 387 10 981 332 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congeléa 528 927 323 124 136 888 988 939 4 482 597 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquidea 392 890 35 542 37 931 466 363 2 302 336 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 47 704 113 760 106 273 267 737 1 087 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport d'Agriculture Canada. 

a 



- 13 - 

TABLE 7. Egg-Feed Ratio, by Honth, Canada, 1978-1984 

TABLEAU 7. Rapporta des oeufs aux ali.ents, par mois, Canada, 1978-1984 

Month - Mois 	1978 	1979 	1980 	1961 	1982 	1983 	1984 

kilograms - kilogrammes 

January - Janvier 3.21 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 
February - Février 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 
March - Mars 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 
April - Avril 3.26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 

May - Mai 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 
June - Juin 3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 
July - Juillet 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 
August - AoOt 3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 

September - Septembre 3.16 3.09 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 
October - Octobre 3.15 3.11 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 
November - Novembre 3.09 3.14 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 
December - Décembre 3.14 3.14 2.97 3.28 3.33 3.27 

Average - Moyenne 3.16 3.10 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 

Mote: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Le rapport des oeufs aux aliments est le ncmibre de kilogrammes de moulée de porite a teneur de 17 %-20 % dont la valeur 
éqLiivaut 	so prix 	d't,np dotjisirie d'oeufs a lx ferme. Le prix des allents ext pondOrO stjivant 	le nombre do pondeuses 

lit 	intuit. I P 	5 	nips 	nuettfs 	es fonriui 	stir 	ins rppn 	os doe 	nrjrienilteuirs 	tour toutes 	lee cateqor mv; 
I 	net ifs 	v 	'I it It 

S 

TABLE 8. Average Prices of Lqqs Sold for Consiption in Canada, by Month, 1918-1984 

TABLEAU 8. Prix moyan des oeufs vendua pour consoamation mu Canada, par mois, 1978-1964 

Month - Mois 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 

dollars per dozen - dollars is douzaine 

January - Janvier .616 .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 .968 
February - Fêvrier .625 .686 .767 .897 .876 .869 .982 
March - Mars .632 .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 .984 
April - Avril .638 .701 .173 .903 .871 .885 .962 

May - Maj .645 .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 
June - Juin .648 .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 
July - Juillet .645 .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 
August - AoOt .650 .727 .770 .927 .894 .896 

eptember - Septembre .650 .744 .797 .917 .900 .913 
lictober - Octobre .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 

S November - Novembre .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 .954 
December - Déceere .658 .755 .859 .887 .857 .972 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen 

No. 

Poultry, by Province(1)(2) 

Chicken under 2 kq 

Poulets de coins de 2 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Rapporté 	Autrea 
classe A 

kg 

Total 

Chicken 2 

Poulets de 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

kg and over 

2 kg et plus 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

Chicken 
cuts 

Morceaux 
de poulet 

Proce 
chiCkr 

Poulets 
apprêts 

1 

metric - tonnes - métriquea 

Atlantic provinces:(3) 

1 July 1, 	1984P 144 143 287 29 60 89 309 125 
2 June 1, 1984" 85 81 166 24 44 68 283 81 
3 July 1, 	1983 138 71 215 75 68 143 311 19 

Quebec: 

4 July 1, 1984P 434 351 785 332 121 453 796 293 
5 June 1, 	19B4" 435 311 752 251 119 370 893 121 
6 July 1, 	1983 574 396 970 725 373 1 098 657 251 

Ontario: 

7 July 1, 	1984P 274 121 395 119 33 152 949 966 
8 June 1, 	1984r 229 74 303 95 19 114 1 	(]c7 7 7( 1 
P 111 	1, 	1983 17 5314 350 113 1443 97 

I 
10 July 1, 	1984P 501 52 553 18 24 42 533 23 
11 June 1, 	1984r 323 73 396 30 53 83 288 9 
12 July 1, 	1983 128 129 257 45 73 118 408 -- 

Saskatchewan: 

13 July 1, 	1984P 92 51 143 13 17 30 176 30 
14 June 1, 1984" 74 107 181 15 14 29 163 32 
15 July 1, 	1983 217 117 334 22 48 70 246 21 

Alberta: 

16 July 1, 	1984P 479 59 538 33 28 61 490 58 
17 June 1, 	1984" 614 126 740 53 43 96 579 65 
18 July 1, 	1983 609 186 795 201 245 452 595 27 

British Coltanbia: 

19 July 1, 1984P 123 60 183 88 37 125 129 212 
20 June 1, 	19841' 164 62 226 45 39 84 154 218 
21 July 1, 	1983 308 148 456 72 73 145 315 163 

TOTAL: 

22 July 1, 	1984P 1 847 837 2 684 632 320 952 3 382 1 	70 
23 June 1, 1984" 1 924 840 2 764 513 331 844 3 417 1 	29 
24 July 1, 	1983 2 149 1 412 3 561 1 476 993 2 469 3 505 80) 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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TABLENJ 9. Stocks de viande de volaille conqelée, par province(1)(2) 

'hicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulets 	Poules 	 Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 
classe A classe A No 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces atlantiques:(3) 

610 15 45 60 101 55 156 ier juillet 1984P 1 
598 7 39 46 124 94 218 1er juin  1984r 2 
688 12 21 33 76 58 134 ier juillet 	1983 3 

Québec: 

2 327 212 299 511 975 196 1 	171 icr juillet 1984P 4 
2 	136 223 207 430 741 169 910 1er juin 1984r 5 
2976 82 234 316 1 	518 1 022 2 540 icr juillet 1983 6 

Ontario: 

2462 99 1 403 1 	502 1 	161 768 1 	929 icr ,juillet 	1984P 7 
2 244 31 649 68(1 661 487 1 	148 icr juin 1984 8 
2 278 38 1 	1152 1 	070 997 786 1 	783 1cr juillet 	1983 9 

S 
lanitoba: 

951 14 Iiit, lhH rb 24 o i' 	juillet 	1984P 10 
776 9 147 156 145 39 184 1cr juin 1984w 11 
783 78 130 208 386 92 478 1cr juillet 1983 12 

Saskatchewan: 

379 2 14 16 108 42 150 icr juillet 	1984P 13 
405 2 14 16 108 55 163 1er jujn 1984 14 
671 5 21 26 79 56 135 3er juillet 	1983 15 

Alberta: 

1 	147 46 115 161 424 111 535 icr juillet 1984P 16 
1 480 15 89 104 286 95 381 icr juin 1984F 17 
1 869 73 119 192 314 212 526 icr juillet 1983 18 

Colombie-Britannique: 

649 10 14 24 210 25 235 icr juillet 1984P 19 
682 12 9 21 159 93 252 icr Juin 1984F 20 

1 	079 39 55 94 322 51 373 icr juillet 	1983 21 

TOTAL: 

725 416 2 064 2 480 3 159 1 	257 4 416 ler juillet 	1984P 22 

5 
9 321 

II) 	344 
299 
327 

1 	154 
1 	612 

1 453 
1 939 

2 224 
3 692 

1 032 
2 277 

3 256 
5969 

1c1' juin  1984r 
icr juillet 	1983 

23 
24 

oir note(s )è Ia fin du tableau. 
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TA8IE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1)(2) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey 8 kg and over 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg Dindona de 8 kg et plU8 
et de moms de 8 kg 

Reported 	Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté 	Autros Rapportd Autres 

No. 	 classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Atlantic provincea:(3) 

1 	July 1, 	1984P 76 6 82 100 
2 	June 1, 	1984" 50 19 69 53 
3 	July 1, 	1983 41 31 72 25 

Quebec: 

4 	July 1, 	1984P 840 353 1 	193 327 
5 	June 1, 	1984" 526 201 727 346 
6 	July 1, 	1983 747 661 1 408 423 

Ontario: 

7 	July 1, 	1984P 909 429 1 	338 829 
8 	June 1, 	1984r 511 421 932 563 ° 	I 1 	1(7 534 1 	751 731 

10 	July 1, 	1984P 259 109 368 184 
11 	June 1, 	1984r 88 32 120 67 
12 	July 1, 	1983 433 134 567 99 

Saskatchewan: 

13 	July 1, 	1984P 149 82 231 55 
14 	June 1, 	19B4r 80 35 115 20 
15 	July 1, 	1983 264 139 403 70 

Alberta: 

16 	July 1, 	1984P 832 335 1 	167 274 
17 	June 1, 	1984" 431 216 647 120 
18 	July 1, 	1983 944 456 1 400 228 

British Cohjnbia: 

19 	July 1, 	1984P 634 147 781 454 
20 	June 1, 	1984r 539 213 752 343 
21 	July 1, 	1983 596 290 886 327 

TOTAL: 

22 	July 1, 1984P 3 699 1 461 5 160 2 223 
23 	June 1, 1984r 2 225 1 	137 3 362 1 	512 
24 	July 1, 	1983 4 192 2 295 6 487 1 903 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for changes in weight ranges. 
(3) NILD data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

24 	124 
38 	91 
30 	55 

310 	637 
225 	571 
276 	699 

	

766 	1 595 

	

571 	1 

	

1 323 	2 

I 

	

95 	279 

	

69 	136 

	

71 	170 

13 	68 
7 	27 

45 	115 

169 	443 
69 	189 

108 	336 

194 648 
186 529 
81 408 

1 	571 3 
1 	165 2 
1934 3H; 



Provinces atlsntiques:(3) 

ier juillet 1984P 
ler Juin 1984r 
ier juillet 1983 

ubec: 

ier juillet 1984P 
icr juin 1984" 
icr juillet 1983 

Ontario: 

ier jiillet 1984P 
ler Juin 1984" 
ier j1jj liet 1983 

I, 

ler jiillet 1984U 
icr Juin 1984" 
icr juillet 1983 

Saskatchewan: 

icr juillet 1984P 
1er juin 1984r 
ier ,juillet 1983 

Alberta: 

ler juillet 1984P 
ier Juin 1984 
icr juillet 1983 

Colombie-Britannique: 

icr juillet 1984P 
ler juin 1984" 
icr juillet 1983 

TOTAL: 

ler luillet 1984P 
1er juin 1984" 
icr juillet 1983 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

- 17 - 

• 	

TA1EAU 9. Stocks de viende de volaille congelée, par province(1)(2) - fin 

lurkey 	Turkey 	Ducks 	Goose 	Unclas- 	Grand 
Iijrther 	total 	 gilled 	total 
, roceased 	 all 

poultry 
meat 

Djndons 	Dindons 	Canards 	Oies 	Non 	Total 
apprétés total classé général, 

viande de 
volaille 

NO 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

120 	 482 6 20 89 1 467 
127 	 505 B 20 107 1 	284 
64 	 325 37 3 42 1 	128 

408 	 3 409 280 9 646 7 182 
344 	 2 552 246 10 689 6 063 
399 	 5 046 120 24 670 9 152 

972 	 5 834 570 1 1 682 12 051 
781 	 3 995 451 1 1 887 9 258 
1157 	 6 	lAS 371 4 1 	114 11 	282 

140 1 	027 285 385 205 3 059 
144 584 236 524 169 2 445 
268 1 483 174 357 198 3 203 

31 480 8 2 61 946 
38 343 11 2 61 838 
42 695 15 - 51 1 	458 

127 2 272 65 5 167 3 817 
88 1 305 95 5 228 3 217 

131 2 393 77 11 215 4 757 

208 1 872 102 8 118 2 773 
261 1 794 60 10 151 2 718 
369 2 036 76 3 97 3 385 

	

2 006 	15 376 	1 316 	430 	2 968 	31 295 

	

S i 783 	11 078 	1 107 	572 	3 292 	25 823 

	

2 130 	18 423 	870 	402 	2 387 	34 365 

(1) Poids de la volaille habillée et éviscérée. 
(2) Voir introduction pour changements dens le barème de la pesanteur. 
(3) Lea donnes de Terre-Neuve entérieures h 1984 ne sont pas inclusea. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Meat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEMI 10. Stocks de viande de poulets et dindons congel4s, provinces atlentiqiies 

Total 

Chicken Turkey 

Poulets Dindona 

metric - tonnes - métriqueS 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

July 1, 1984P 	- 1er juillet 1984P 199 125 

June 1, 1984r 	- icr juin 1984" 198 123 

Prince Edward Island - !le-du-Prince-douard: 

July 1, 	1984P 	- ,er juillet 1984P 3 - 

June 1, 	1984" 	- icr ,juin 1984" 4 - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse: 

July 1, 	1984P 	- ier ,juillet 1984P 397 248 

June 1, 1984r 	- ier juin 1984" 230 280 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

July 1, 	19B4P 	- 1er juillet 1984P 211 109 

June 1, 1984r 	- icr juin 1984r 166 102 

a 
TABlE 	11. 	Storks 	of I 	uiii I 	9S 	In 	old 	tnrs(ji, hy 	Ih'qtoo 

TABLENJ 11. Stocks d'oeufs congelés dens lea entrepôts friqorifiques par region 

July 1, 	1984P 
Total 

icr juillet 1984P 

June 1 July 1 

Whole Yolk Whites 1984" 1983 
Total 

Entiers Jaune Blanc icr juin icr juillet 
1983 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 503 151 US 879 1 097 1 355 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces atlantiques(i) 1 - 1 2 8 30 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 414 23 191 628 723 975 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Oueat 88 128 33 249 366 

I (1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Lea données de Terre-Neuve antCrieures 4 1984 ne sorit pas induces. 
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• 	TABLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canada(l) 

IAB&ENJ 12. Stocks de produits d'oeufs comeatibles séthés dana lea entrepOts su Canada(1) 

July 1, 	 June 1, 	 July 1, 
1984P 	 1984r 	 1983 

ler juillet 	 ier juin 	 ier juillet 
1984P 	 1984 	 1983 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 84 	 69 	 198 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
d'oeufs at mélanges 	 202 	 142 	 203 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 123 	 137 	 185 

TOTAI 	 409 	 348 	 586 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrinent account. 
(1) Comprend tnut produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, procijit consigné et lea stocks détenus pour le compte du 

'JO JVf 
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